

Willis Wonderland Foundation supports the education and advancement of songwriters and multimedia artists, notably those in underserved communities, who will perpetuate the legacy and extraordinary creative vision of Hall of Fame songwriter, Allee Willis. Willis had a passion for mentoring young and diverse songwriters and artists, and wanted to ensure a future for them—especially because of the persistent decline of funding for the arts. The Foundation will offer grants, mentorships, seminars, lectures, and podcasts, as well as Artist-in-Residence programs at Willis Wonderland, Allee's home in North Hollywood, CA, that houses one of the largest collections of pop-culture memorabilia in the world.



#### Allee Willis

Grammy/Tony/Emmy/Webby winning and nominated songwriter, celebrated for co-writing hit songs "September," "Boogie Wonderland," the "Friends" theme song, and more. Co-composer and lyricist for "The Color Purple."

Willis' compositions have sold over 60 million records and in 2018, just a year before her untimely passing, she was inducted into the Songwriters Hall of Fame.

Truly a renaissance woman, Allee's work spanned many disciplines including multi-media art, performance, and technology.

"The most interesting woman you've never heard of."—The Washington Post





## Willis Wonderland Foundation

The foundation will support the education and advancement of songwriters and multimedia artists, while perpetuating Allee's legacy, in four different ways:

1. OPPORTUNITES—Grants, Artist-in-Residence programs to inspire and support pioneering artists exploring the intersection between songwriting, art, and technology.

**2. EDUCATION**—Lectures, seminars, and podcasts by creative visionaries.

# Willis Wonderland Foundation

- **3. INSPIRATION**—Small groups will step inside the world of Willis Wonderland and will be fully immersed with visuals, audio, and stories during house tours.
- **4. PRESERVATION**—of the house and its contents, as well as Allee's extensive digital and physical archive.



#### Give Today to Support Allee's Mission

Willis Wonderland Foundation is a 501C3 organization. Tax deductible donations can be made at www.williswonderland.org

To make donations via payment methods other than credit card, PayPal, Zelle, or Venmo, please email prudence@williswonderland.org

For partnerships and sponsorships please contact Tina Fasbender at tina@fasbender.net



### THANK YOU!

For more information:
Prudence Fenton
310-849-6585
Prudence@williswonderland.org

